## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 181(10)2023 TBL-PS u/s 457/380/34 IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence: Intervenning night of 17/10/2023 and 18/10/2023.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
PHC, Leishangthem.	18/10/2023	

N.B.:-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Dr. Md. Abdul Khalik Medical Officer i/c PHC, Leishangthem age: 47 yrs s/o late Md. Abdul Jabar Khelakhong Mayai Leikai	Some unknown persons	Punishable U/S 457/380/34 IPC	ASI. M. Sangeet Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE attached		4017000/04 11 0		

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 18/10/2023.

Officer-in-Charge
Thoube: Police Station

Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC/TBL-PS.

Date: 18/10/2023
Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station

To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject

: Report.



CHARGE THO

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 18/10/2023 9:30 am, one of my staff informed that the collapsible door lock (main door) of PHC, Leishangthem was found broken. On further checking the rooms along with my staffs, the following items kept inside the PHC rooms were found missing:

- (1) 1 (one) cooking gas cylinder worth Rs. 3500 (approx.)
- (2) 3 (three) numbers of EXIDE Solatubular Battery 12 V worth Rs. 55,500 (approx.)
- (3) 20 (twenty) numbers of spectacles worth Rs. 30,000 (approx.)
- (4) 1 (one) ENT set worth Rs. 2500 (approx.)

It is pertinent to mention that the abovementioned items might be stolen away by some unknown persons from inside the PHC rooms after breaking the door lock in the intervening night of 17/10/2023 and 18/10/2023.

It is therefore, requested to take necessary legal action in this regard.

Trusted as an OE TBUPS

of FIR NO. 181(10)2023 TBUPS

u/s 457|380|34 IPC

OFFICER-IN-Charge
Officer-In-Charge
Thoubal Police Station

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Md. Abdul Khalik

Dr. Md. Abdul Khalik Medical Officer i/c PHC, Leishangthem

age: 47 yrs s/o late Md. Abdul Jabar Khelakhong Mayai Leikai #8787329076

Medical Officer I/C PHC Leishangthen Govt. of Manipur